
12930RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION FOR ADOPTING THE OFFICIAL
fTTY HOT .TRAYS FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 2022

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PLANTATION, FLORIDA, that:

The following holidays and dates have been declared the official City holidays for the calendar year 2022.

Saturday, January 1, 2022 (observed on Friday, Dec. 31*)New Year's Day

Monday, January 17, 2022Martin Luther King, Jr. Day

Monday, February 21, 2022President's Day

Monday, May 30, 2022Memorial Day

Monday, July 4, 2022Independence Day

Monday, September 5, 2022Labor Day

Friday, November 11,2022

Thursday and Friday, November 24 and 25, 2022

Sunday, December 25, 2022 (observed on Monday, Dec. 26th)

Veteran’s Day

Thanksgiving Day and the following day

Christmas Day

One Floating Holiday to be taken at the employee and supervisors discretion

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PLANTATION, FLORIDA,
THIS 3rd DAY OF November 2021.

MAYOR

ip •>ATTEST:

CITY CLERK

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PLANTATION,FLORIDA,
THIS DAY OF A/OWWIWM.2021.
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